

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 17701 of 2025

Applicant :- Ashik

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Ashish Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the applicant is present.

2. As prayed by Sri Shyam Dhar Maurya, learned A.G.A., put up **as fresh** on **30.05.2025** for seeking instructions in the matter.

Order Date :- 22.5.2025

(Ravi Kant)

(Justice Krishan Pahal)