

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 17701 of 2025

Applicant :- Ashik

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Ashish Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Ashish Dwivedi, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the State and perused the record.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for further two weeks time to comply with the previous order dated 30.5.2025. Prayer is allowed.
4. Notice on behalf of the State of U.P./Opposite Party No. 1 has been accepted by the learned State counsel and on behalf of the opposite party no.3 has been served in the office of the High Court Legal Services Committee.
5. Issue notice to the opposite party nos. 2 and 4 returnable within three weeks. Steps be taken within a week.
6. Let the matter be listed on 26.8.2025.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

Order Date :- 3.7.2025

Naresh